
ISU JGP Ukrainian Souvenir
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

39.9184.69RUSArina USHAKOVA / Alexander POPOV 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T1 4.0 -2.86 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 1.14
2
3
4

3TTh
2A+2Lo+SEQ
2Tw

1

4.5 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0
3.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.5

0.00
0.00
0.14 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

4.50
3.80
3.64

44.78

-10-100-1-1-1 3.100-0.403.5BoDs15
11001000 2.1400.142.0SpSt16

7 5.03LoTh 0.40 0 5.401 1 0 1 0 0 1 1
8 5.0 0.07 0 5.070 0 0 0 0 0 2 15Li1
9 3.03Li1 0.21 1 3.211 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

10 2.5FCoSp2 -0.09 0 2.410 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0
0.011 5ALi 0.00 -3 0.00-2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -3 -2 -2
2.012 SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.513 PCoSp1 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0

42.3 39.91

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.75
5.25
5.50

5.50 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.50 6.25 5.75
5.25 5.00 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.25 6.50 5.50
5.50 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.75 6.00

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

5.64
5.46
5.68

Choreography 5.25 5.25 6.00 5.50 5.50 6.25 5.50 6.00 5.751.60 5.64
Interpretation 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.751.60 5.57

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 44.78

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU JGP Ukrainian Souvenir
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

42.1679.63USAKatelyn UHLIG / Colin LOOMIS 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Tw1 4.5 -0.30 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 4.20
2
3
4

3STh
5Li1
2Lo

2

4.5 0 0 -10 0 -1 0 0 0
5.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
1.5

-0.10
0.29
0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

4.40
5.29
1.50

38.47

-1-1-1-1-2-1-1-1 2.20-1-0.302.5CCoSp15
01000000 5.5000.005.55Li26

7 3.02LoTh 0.14 0 3.140 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0SpSt1
9 3.5PCoSp1 0.07 1 3.571 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
2.411 2F+2T+SEQ -0.71 -3 1.69-2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2
3.012 3Li1 0.07 1 3.071 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.213 FiDs2 0.40 1 3.600 0 0 1 1 0 1 1

42.6 42.16

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
4.75
4.75

5.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.50 5.00
5.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.75 5.25 4.50
5.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 6.00 5.00

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.89
4.68
4.86

Choreography 4.75 5.25 5.00 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.50 5.75 5.001.60 4.86
Interpretation 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.25 4.751.60 4.75

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 38.47

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU JGP Ukrainian Souvenir
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

38.2978.62USAJulia VLASSOV / Drew MEEKINS 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 -0.10 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 3.20
2
3
4

3TTh
3Tw
2Lz+2T+SEQ

3

4.5 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 1
4.5 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 0 -2
2.6

0.10
-0.90
-0.04 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0

4.60
3.60
2.56

40.33

12001011 5.0010.504.53STh5
00000000 5.0000.005.05Li16

7 2.0SpSt1 0.07 0 2.070 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
8 3.0 -0.94 -3 2.06-3 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -33Li1
9 3.0FiDs1 0.00 0 3.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 2.0FCoSp1 -0.30 -1 1.70-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1
2.011 SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.012 5Li 0.00 -3 0.00-2 -2 -2 0 0 -1 -1 -1
3.513 PCoSp1 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

39.9 38.29

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
4.75
5.00

5.50 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.75 4.75
5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.00 4.75
5.25 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 6.00 5.00

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

5.21
4.89
5.07

Choreography 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.75 5.00 5.75 4.501.60 5.04
Interpretation 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.00 4.751.60 5.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 40.33

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU JGP Ukrainian Souvenir
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

37.6877.73UKRAlina DIKHTIAR / Fillip ZALEVSKI 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

FiDs11 3.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00
2
3
4

2A
2Tw
5Li1

4

3.3 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0
3.5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5.0

0.00
0.00

-0.56 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2

3.30
3.50
4.44

40.05

10000010 2.5700.072.52STh5
0-1000000 2.0000.002.0FCSp16

7 3.04Li1 -0.04 0 2.960 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0
8 2.0 -0.04 0 1.960 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1SpSt1
9 3.02LoTh 0.21 0 3.211 1 0 0 0 0 1 1

10 3.03Li1 0.14 1 3.141 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0
2.111 2T+2T+SEQ 0.00 0 2.101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.012 SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
3.513 PCoSp1 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

37.9 37.68

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
4.75
5.00

4.75 4.50 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.25 4.50 5.00
4.75 4.00 5.00 5.00 5.75 5.25 5.25 4.75
4.75 4.50 5.25 4.75 5.50 5.50 4.75 5.00

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.96
4.96
5.00

Choreography 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.25 5.00 4.751.60 5.04
Interpretation 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.50 4.75 5.251.60 5.07

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 40.05

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU JGP Ukrainian Souvenir
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

38.4073.77RUSTatiana ESICH / Vitali BABKIN 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3LoTh1 5.0 -0.60 -1 0 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 0 -1 4.40
2
3
4

3Tw
1A+2T+SEQ
5ALi1

5

4.5 0 -1 10 0 1 0 1 1
1.7 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0
5.5

0.30
-0.04
0.30 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

4.80
1.66
5.80

35.37

-2-1-2-2-2-10-1 3.600-0.904.53STh5
11000000 3.3000.103.2FiDs26

7 3.53Li2 0.21 1 3.710 0 0 -1 1 0 1 1
8 2.0 -0.17 -1 1.83-1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0SpSt1
9 0.81A 0.00 0 0.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.011 FCSp 0.00 -3 0.00-2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
3.012 4Li1 0.00 1 3.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.513 PCoSp1 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

39.2 38.40

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.25
4.50

4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.25
4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25
4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.50

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

4.54
4.21
4.43

Choreography 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.501.60 4.46
Interpretation 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.501.60 4.46

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 35.37

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU JGP Ukrainian Souvenir
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

30.3760.04UKRDaria BEZKOROVAINAIA / Bogdan BEREZENKO 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2T1 1.3 0.14 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1.44
2
3
4

2Tw
3LoTh
5Li1

6

3.5 0 0 -1-1 0 0 0 -1 -1
5.0 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2
5.0

-0.13
-1.30
-0.21 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1

3.37
3.70
4.79

29.67

-10-1-1-1-10-1 1.74-1-0.262.0CoSp15
00000011 2.5700.072.52TTh6

7 3.03Li1 -0.09 0 2.910 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0
8 1.8 -0.04 0 1.760 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -11A+2Lo+SEQ
9 2.0SpSt1 -0.04 0 1.960 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1

10 3.0FiDs1 -0.60 -1 2.40-2 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1
2.011 SlSt1 -0.30 -1 1.70-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
2.512 PSp1 -0.47 -2 2.03-1 0 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -3

33.6 30.37

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
3.75
4.00

4.25 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.25 4.00 2.25 3.00
4.00 3.25 3.50 3.50 4.50 4.00 2.75 3.25
4.00 3.50 3.50 3.50 4.50 4.25 3.00 3.25

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

3.79
3.61
3.71

Choreography 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.75 4.25 3.25 3.001.60 3.82
Interpretation 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.50 4.00 2.50 2.751.60 3.61

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 29.67

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU JGP Ukrainian Souvenir
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

27.3156.16UKRJulia GOREEVA / Roman TALAN 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2T1 1.3 -0.09 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 1.21
2
3
4

2Tw
2STh
2A+SEQ

7

3.5 0 0 -10 0 0 0 1 1
2.5 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.6

0.07
0.00

-1.80 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3

3.57
2.50
0.80

30.85

0000-1000 2.5000.002.5CCoSp15
11000000 5.0700.075.05Li16

7 3.0FiDs1 0.00 0 3.00-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 4.5 -2.00 -3 2.50-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -33TTh
9 0.03Li 0.00 -3 0.00-3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3

10 2.0SpSt1 -0.04 0 1.96-1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.011 SlSt1 -0.13 0 1.870 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1
2.512 PSp1 -0.17 0 2.33-1 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1

31.4 27.31

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.25
3.50

3.75 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.75 4.00
3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25
3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.50 5.00

Factor 

1.60
1.60
1.60

3.82
3.75
3.86

Choreography 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.25 4.00 5.00 4.501.60 3.96
Interpretation 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.25 3.75 5.50 4.751.60 3.89

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 30.85

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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